Date:
Type:
Firm:
Project:
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS
LightRules
®
 Power

2000 ft (610 m).
• Electrical cabinets, one per gateway.
• Circuit breakersOrdering Information
Use the following tables to order current transformers, power meters, and power gateways.
Current Transformers
(Sold by Continental Control Systems)
Select one current transformer for each monitored conductor. Use the smallest current transformer possible for each
monitored conductors current and gauge. For applications not covered here, please contact Digital Lumens or Continental
Control Systems for support.
LightRules® Power Hardware Specifications
Model Type Accuracy
Min. Rated
Amps
Max. Rated
Amps
Opening
Min.
Conductor
Size
Max.
Conductor
Size
CTM-03605-5 Split Core +/- 1% 0.5 5
.30 x .34 in
(.76 x .86 cm)
-
8 AWG
(8.36 mm2)
CTM-03605-15 Split Core +/- 1% 1.5 15
.30 x .34 in
(.76 x .86 cm)
-
8 AWG
(8.36 mm2)
CTM-03605-20 Split Core +/- 1% 2 20
.30 x .34 in
(.76 x .86 cm)
-
8 AWG
(8.36 mm2)
CTM-03605-30 Split Core +/- 1% 3 30
.30 x .34 in
(.76 x .86 cm)
-
8 AWG
(8.36 mm2)
CTM-03605-50 Split Core +/- 1% 5 50
.30 x .34 in
(.76 x .86 cm)
-
8 AWG
(8.36 mm2)
CTM-03605-70 Split Core +/- 1% 7 70
.30 x .34 in
(.76 x .86 cm)
-
8 AWG
(8.36 mm2)
ACT-0750-100 Split Core +/- .75% 1 100
.78 x .78 in
(1.98 x 1.98 cm)
6 AWG
(13.3 mm2)
3/0 AWG
(85.0 mm2)
ACT-0750-200 Split Core +/- .75% 2 200
.78 x .78 in
(1.98 x 1.98 cm)
6 AWG
(13.3 mm2)
3/0 AWG
(85.0 mm2)
ACT-0750-250 Split Core +/- .75% 2.5 250
.78 x .78 in
(1.98 x 1.98 cm)
6 AWG
(13.3 mm2)
3/0 AWG
(85.0 mm2)
ACT-1250-400 Split Core +/- .75% 4 400
1.26 x 1.83 in
(3.2 x 4.65 cm)
3/0 AWG
(85.0 mm2)
600 kcmil
(304 mm2)
ACT-1250-600 Split Core +/- .75% 6 600
1.26 x 1.83 in
(3.2 x 4.65 cm)
3/0 AWG
(85.0 mm2)